

## December 2, 2015

## **Extreme Networks Announces Upcoming Financial Conference Schedule**

SAN JOSE, Calif., Dec. 2, 2015 /PRNewswire/ -- Extreme Networks (Nasdaq: EXTR), a software and services-led networking solutions company committed to solving IT's toughest networking challenges, today announced that Ed Meyercord, president and chief executive officer will be providing a company overview at the following conferences:

- Raymond James Technology Investors Conference in New York; Wednesday, December 9<sup>th</sup> at 9:00 a.m. EST
- Cowen and Company Networking & Cybersecurity Summit in New York, Wednesday December 16, one on one meetings only.



A webcast of the Raymond James Technology Investors Conference presentation will be available live and by replay. The webcast can be accessed under Events on the Investor Relations section of the Extreme Networks web site at <a href="http://investor.extremenetworks.com">http://investor.extremenetworks.com</a>.

## About Extreme Networks

Extreme Networks, Inc. (EXTR) delivers software-driven networking solutions that help IT departments everywhere deliver the ultimate business outcome: stronger connections with customers, partners and employees. Wired to wireless, desktop to datacenter, we go to extreme measures for our 20,000-plus customers in more than 80 countries, delivering 100% insourced support to organizations large and small, including some of the world's leading names in business, education, government, healthcare, manufacturing and hospitality. Founded in 1996, Extreme is headquartered in San Jose, California. For more information, visit Extreme's website or call 1-888-257-3000.

Extreme Networks and the Extreme Networks logo, ExtremeXOS, IdentiFi, and Summit are either trademarks or registered trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. All other names are the property of their respective owners.

Logo - http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20140602/93419

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit:<u>http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/extreme-networks-announces-upcoming-financial-conference-schedule-300186478.html</u>

SOURCE Extreme Networks, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media